AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO WORK ORDER 002 ON MASTER CONTRACT ID M0697-31-06
BETWEEN THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND KL ENGINEERING, INC. (CONSULTANT) FOR

Project ID 1030-31-72
STATE LINE TO KENOSHA
(KENOSHA SWEF)

IH 94, KENOSHA COUNTY

The WORK ORDER made and entered into by and between the DEPARTMENT and
CONSULTANT, dated May 10, 2018 for the MASTER CONTRACT dated February 26, 2018 is
hereby amended as set forth on the following pages.

The primary reasons for this amendment:
¢ Additional effort to coordinate with the State of lllinois for sign replacement and traffic
control requirements
e Additional effort to analyze existing overhead sign structure (S-30-0025) loading and
coordinate with WisDOT Bureau of Structures
¢ Additional effort to develop, coordinate, review, and address contractor question for 2™
VendorNet Bid Package

BASIS OF PAYMENT

(1) The CONSULTANT will be compensated by the DEPARTMENT for services provided under
this WORK ORDER on the following basis:

(a) For Noncompetitive Negotiation (Sole Source Waiver) Justification, design reports,
final design, PS&E package, and structure design, a lump sum of $25,916.83
(Increase of $6,789.66)

Compensation for all SERVICES provided by the CONSULTANT under terms of the CONTRACT
shall be for an amount not to exceed $25,916.83 (Increase of $6,789.66).

The CONSULTANT services will be performed for the DEPARTMENT'S Bureau of Highway
Maintenance office located in Madison, WI and will be completed by November 1, 2018.

The DEPARTMENT Representative is: LeAnna Wall, P.E., whose work address, email address
and telephone number are 4822 Madison Yards Way, 3™ Floor South, Madison, WI 53705;
leanna.wall@dot.wi.gov; (608) 266-8665.

The CONSULTANT Representative is: Aaron Steger, P.E., whose work address, email address
and telephone number are 5400 King James Way, Suite 200, Madison, WI 53719,
asteger@klengineering.com, (608) 663-1218.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and approved
on the date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

Date: September 12, 2018 10f2

K:\Contracts\WisDOT\Traffic Safety Engineering Master Contract D 0697-31-06 (2018-2020)\02 - Kenosha SWEFAMENDMENT NO 111030-31-72 Contract Amendment 1.docx




For the CONSULTANT For t PARTME

By: {l\c».v %{%\:) By: _\ ’\/)

David Hubbard

Consultant Services Supervisor

Title: "V P E"S.-m""\ ée“"""“ h) Title:  wispoT—Bureau of Project Development

=

pate:_ A|13] 14 bate. ’/m j\%

Date: September 12, 2018 20f2

K:\Contracts\WisDOT\Traffic Safety Engineering Master Contract ID 0697-31-06 (2018-2020)\02 - Kenosha SWEF\AMENDMENT NO 1\1030-31-72 Contract Amendment 1.docx



Consultant Weighted Direct Labor Rates - KL Engineering, Inc.

1030-31-72, Master Contract 0697-31-06, Amendment No. 1 to Work Order No.

Classification: Project Manager
Employee Number Current Rate(b) Percent Contribution(c) (b*c)
9828 $48.75 100.00% $48.75
TOTAL 100.00% $48.75
Classification: Engineer
Employee Number Current Rate(b)| Percent Contribution(c) (b*c),
1608 $46.50 50.00% $23.25
0463 $34.00 25.00% $8.50
9522 $45.00 25.00% $11.25
TOTAL 100.00% $43.00
Classification: Inspector
Employee Number Current Rate(c)| Percent Contribution(c) (b*c),
1721 $38.00 100.00% $38.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL 100.00% $38.00
Classification: Technician
Employee Number Current Rate(b)] Percent Contribution(c) (b*c)
0043 $33.00 50.00% $16.50
0048 $32.60 50.00% $16.30
100.00% $32.80
Classification: Clerical
Employee Number Current Rate(b)| Percent Contribution(c) (b*c),
0050 $29.15 100.00% $29.15
TOTAL 100.00% $29.15

FDM Chapter 8, Procedure 10-25, Figure 1

K:\Contracts\WisDOT\Traffic Safety Engineering Master Contract ID 0697-31-06 (2018-2020)\02 - Kenosha SWEF\AMENDMENT NO 1\1030-31-72 Amendment No. 1 Fee Computation

Page 1 of 6



9o g abed

uoieinduiod 004 | “ON JUSWPUSWY Z2-LE-OE0LL ON LNIWGI

Bysouo -

Qlioenuog Joisely Kojes ael 1\ LOY b

l mS_w_n_ 'GZ-01 2inpadoud ‘g Jaydeyd Na4

8102 ‘| 19qwianoN :3jeQq uond}d|dwo JorIU0D

Gl'62$ 1eous|D|| SIenplaipu| pajos|as - abelany
08°2€$ uedIuyda] || s|enpiaipu) pajos|as - abelany
00°€v$ J93ulbul|| s|enpinipu] pajos|as - abelany
G.8v$ 1abeue|y 103loid|[ S|enpiaipul pajos|as - abelany
NOILVINNNS
Gl'6¢$ %00°0 %00°001 61L/L0/10 G9'62% %0.L°L G1'62% 1esus|D|[ s|enpiaipul pajos|as - abeiany
08°2¢€$ %000 %00°00L 61/10/L0 9€'ee$ %0L°L 08'2e$ uejoluyda| | sjenpiaipul pajosas - sbeiany
00°€Y$ %00°0 %00°00L  [61/10/10 EL°Evs %0L'1 00°€v$ J93ulbug|| sfenpiapul pajas|as - abelany
G 8¥$ %00°0 %00°001 61/10/10 8G°67$ %0L°L G.'8¥$ Jobeuey\ 109foid|| s|enpiapu| pajos|es - abesany
(arey AunoH | (y)azey (B)ayey
abesany paseaiou| uaungy C) meohu:_ \vaﬁmm AEMmmwe._u:_ (d)erey (q)uonesyisse|n (e)leaquinN aakojdwg
pauBiam | 1exiom % | 3exome, | 00 SN St |

C 'ON 13pJQO YO\ 0} | "ON Judwpudwy ‘90-1€-2690 }9eNUO0D J3)se|y ‘7.-1¢-0€0L dl

Ju| ‘buiidauibug Ty - so)

By 10q€ ] Joallq [enpIAIpU| JUB}NSU0Y



KL ENGINEERING, INC.
ID 1030-31-72, Master Contract 0697-31-06, Amendment No. 1 to Work Order No. 2

State Line to Kenosha
(Kenosha SWEF)
IH 94, Kenosha County

DATE: September 12, 2018

ESTIMATED PROJECT MANHOURS
MANHOURS
Project PER
Estimate of Hours and Expenses Manager Engineer Technician Clerical TASK
740 Project Development - Admin/Coordination
Coordination with WisDOT BTO (Sign M ge/Location & IL-DOT Approval) 0 4 0 0 4
Subtotal - Acct Code 740 0 4 0 0 4
794 Plans, SP's & PS&E Documents
Construction Documents
Develop/coordinate/review/address questions for 2nd VendorNet Bid Package 4 16 2 4 26
Subtotal - Acct Code 794 4 16 2 4 25"
1001 _Structure Design
Analyze Overhead Sign Structure (S-30-0025) with WisDOT BOS 0 27 0 0 27,
Subtotal - Acct Code 1001 0 27 0 ﬂ 27)
[——ToTAac I A a7 2] g 57]

K\Contracts\WisDOT\Traffic Safety Engineering Master Contract ID 0697-31-06 (2018-2020)02 - Kenosha SWEFAMENDMENT NO 111030-31-72 Amendment No 1 Fee Computation

Page 3 of 6



9joy obe d uoneinduio) 394 | "ON UBWIPUBLIY Z/-LE-0E0 ML ON INJWANTNWIAIMS euysousy - Z0\(0202-8102) 90-L€-2690 01 1EAUD Jaise Butiaauibu3 Ajajes oljel |\ OaSIMISPEIODV

| 8Bl ‘G-0| 2inpadold ‘g Je1deyd Wa4

oz'gec'z$ | Ls 099LL$ b 09'59$ z 00120°2$ | L 00'G6L$ ¥ V1ol
00'19LL$ | 22 000$ 0 00°0$ 0 001911 | 22 00°0$ 0 L00L uBisaQ a1njonig
02'690°L$ |9z 09°9LL$ b 09'G9$ z 00'889% 91 00'G6L$ % 6. Sjuswnoog

38Sd % S.dS 'sueld

uoneuIpIoo)/ulwpy

00zLL$ | v 00'0$ 0 00°0$ 0 00zLi$ | 00°0% 0 o2 - uswdojenaq 18loig
siejjoq sinoy siejjoq SINOH siejjog SinoH siejjoq sinoH siejjoq SINOH 9pP0J yse]
Aoy
loqeT 303.1( [ejol 51'62$ 08'2$ 00°€v$ S.°8v$ abep AlnoH “Bay
[eowv[n ueIoIUY2d | J93ulbugy 1abeueyy j0afoig uoneosyisse|)

Z "ON 49pJO Y40/ 0} | "ON JusWpuawWy ‘9g-1€-2690 }9BIIU0D J8)SBl ‘Z2-LE-0£0) I

"OU[ 'BulIdauIbug 1y - S)}S0) J0qe| Joallg pue SINOH HJEj}S JO Aewwing




9 Jo G ebey

uor 0394 L 'ON I

V 2L-L€-0€0L\L ON LINIWANIWW\AIMS Buysouay - 20\(0202-8102) 90-1E-2690 Ol PENUOD Jaise BuuaauiBu3 A1ajes olgyes |\| OOSIMISIOBIUOD\:)

Z 2inb14 ‘Gz-01 @inpavold ‘g Jedeyd Na4

Jaidy|nw g'| Buisn pajenojes aa4 paxid,

%S<C L 1994 paxi4 66v9°L 98y 1s09 joadipu|
99'68.°9% 000$ 89S 8/°956°€$ 02'86£'C$ CIVLIOL
96'982'c$ 00°0$ €v'0Les €5°GL6'LS 00°'191°L$ L00L ubisaQ aJnjonsg
¥.'GL0°€S$ 00°0$ 10€61$ L' 1G1°L$ 02'G90°'L$ 6. sjuswinooQ 39Sd B S.dS ‘sue|d
96'98+$ 00°0% 8L'LES 8/°€82% 00csL$ 0v. uoljeuiplood/uiwpy - Juswdojaaaq j08loid
3po)
jejol s1s09 0811 +994 paxi4 S1S09) 1021IpU| S)S09 Joqe-] Joa.liQ e yse ]

"ON 49pJQ XJOAA 0} | "ON Judwpuswy ‘90-L€-2690 }0eIJU0D J9)Se ‘2Z-1£-0€0L al

"ouU] 'bunisauIbug Ty - ySe] bulieaulbug Aq AJewing uonejndwios) 994




9 Jo 9 ebey

D334 | ON It

V 2L-L€-0E0L\L ON INIWANIWVIAIMS BYSOuS) - 20\(0202-8102) 90-1€-2690 QI PENUOD Jaisey BuuaauiBug Ajajes olyel |\ L OOSIMISIBIUOD\:Y

L anbi4 ‘sz -0 | @1npadold ‘g J81deyd NG

%S¢C L 1994 paxi4 %66 91 918y 1509 joaldipuj
P oG S :(sang ‘9-¢ smoy)

€8'916'6C$ LL'L2L6LS 99'68.'9% 1S09 TVL1OL

€8°916°G¢$ L1 /2L6L$ 99'68.°9$ jeloyqng

06°.81$ 05°/81% 000$ $3s09 108.1Ia

82°899°L$ 09°€eT’L$ 89'vEV$ 994 paxi4

GL'9G8V1L$ 16668019 8/°956°€$ $1S0) j93lipuj |[ejo |

0€'702°6$ 01°908'9% 0Z'86£'C$ JogeT j08.1iQ |el0 L

[X44 791l A} SINOH Jeis jo JsaquinN
19pIO YIOA\ POSIARY 10} 81O | 19pJQO IO [eulbLIO | "ON Juswpuawy aiyeloud

¢ "ON 43pJQ )40\ O3 | "ON judwpuawy ‘90-1¢-2690 }0eNIUOD Jd)sely ‘Z2-LE-0£0L Al

"OU| ‘Bulidauibug 1) - uonenduwio) 994 [€}J0] JOBUO0 ) JuB}jNSuol)



